# QUIT CLAIM DIEDNOFFICIAL COPY

THE GRANTOR, KHALED AKKAWI, a married man, of the Village of Orland Park, County of Cook, State of Illinois, for and in consideration of TEN DOLLARS and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, CONVEYS and QUIT CLAIMS to

KHALED AKKAWI, AS TRUSTEE OF THE KHALED AKKAWI REVOCABLE TRUST DATED 5/31/2011 75 Windmill Turn Orland Park, IL 60467



Doc#: 1116646059 Fee: \$40.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 06/15/2011 02:17 PM Pg; 1 of 3

the following described Keal Estate situated in the County of Cook in the State of Illinois, to wit:

SEE LEGAL DESCP, PTION ATTACHED HERETO AS EXHIBIT A AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number: 19-25 219-009-0000

Address of Real Estate: 8129 South Spaulding, Chicago, IL.

DATED this 3/2 day of May, 2011.

State of Illinois	)
County of Cook	)ss.

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that KHALED AKKAWI, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribe a to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledged that she signed and sealed and delivered the said instrument as her free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.

Given under my hand and official seal, this 31 St day of May  NOTARY PUBLIC This instrument was prepared by Law Offices	OFFICIAL SEAL  11 MAISOUN FARHOUD  NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS  NOT COMMISSION EXPRESSIONS  of Cohen & Hussien, 11330 S. Harlem, Worth, IL 60482.
MAIL TO:	MAIL SUBSEQUENT TAX BILLS TO:
Sana'a M. Hussien	KHALED AKKAWI
11330 S. Harlem Avenue	75 Windmill Turn
Worth IL 60482	Orland Park, IL 60467

This transaction is exempt under 31-45(e) of the Real Estate Transfer Act, 35 ILCS 200

KHALED AKKAWI 5-31-2011

1116646059 Page: 2 of 3

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

#### **EXHIBIT A**

#### LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Lot 384 in Southwest Highlands at 79<sup>th</sup> and Kedzie Avenue, Unit No. 2 being a subdivision of the Southeast 1/4 of the Northeast 1/4 of Section 35, Township 38 North, Range 13 East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Cook County, Illinois.

Permanent Index Number: 19-35-219-009

Address of the Real Estate: 8129 South Spaulding, Chicago, IL

1116646059 Page: 3 of 3

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**



### **EUGENE "GENE" MOORE**

RECORDER OF DEEDS / REGISTRAR OF TORRENS TITLES COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS GRANTOR/GRANTEE STATEMENT

The Grantor or his Agent affirms that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the Grantor shown on the Deed or Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a land trust is either a natural person, and Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated May 31	Janas Hussier
Or	Signature: Grantor on Agent
C	
Notary Public M. A. Co. L. S. NOTAR	O'FICIAL SEAL MAISC UN FARHOUD Y PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY CO	MMISSICA EXPIRES:01/06/15
The Grantee or his Agent affirms and	verifies that the name of the Grantee shown on the D

Decd. or Assignment of Beneficial Interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

business of acquire and note the	to real estate sizes
May 31	
Dated	Signature: Savar Hussa.
	Signature:
	Grantee or Agent
Subscribed and Sworn to before me	

this 31 St day of Mft Notary Public Marion NEXPRES 01.08(15 tempent concerning the NOTE: Any person who knowingly subouts

identity of a Grantee shall be guilty of a Class C misdemeanor for the first offense and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offenses.

(Attach to Deed or ABI to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt under the provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate transfer Tax Act.)